
Merrimack (15-9,11-2 MAAC) -vs- Mount St. Mary's (10-15,6-8 MAAC)
02/05/26 at Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD

 
 

 
 
Merrimack 87

Mount St. Mary's 70

Date: 02/05/26
Time: 7:00 PM
Attendance: 1,637
Site: Knott Arena, Emmitsburg, MD
Referees: Jason Bradwell, Dan Basile, Brandon Cruz

Score By Period 1 2 Total
Merrimack 39 48 87
Mount St. Mary's 40 30 70

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
03 Shelton,Ernest * 34 7-13 5-10 8-8 0-3 3 2 2 0 1 1 27
05 Kennedy,Kevair * 36 8-13 0-2 9-12 1-3 4 0 7 4 0 2 25
10 Marrero,Andres * 30 3-6 3-6 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 10
20 Brogna,Todd * 31 3-7 3-6 0-0 1-6 7 3 3 1 0 0 9
04 Dorset,Tye * 34 3-10 1-5 0-0 0-6 6 3 4 3 1 3 7
23 Ugwuakazi,KC 16 2-2 0-0 1-2 1-4 5 3 0 1 3 1 5
00 Veillette,Dylan 15 1-1 0-0 2-2 1-1 2 4 0 0 1 0 4
01 Stinson,Jaylen 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
21 Johnson,Brendan 2 0-2 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 27-54 12-30 21-25 4-26 30 18 17 10 6 8 87

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 13-31   41.94 % 7-20   35.00 % 6-7   85.71 %
Second Half 14-23   60.87 % 5-10   50.00 % 15-18   83.33 %
Total 27-54   50.0 % 12-30   40.0 % 21-25   84.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 4 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 24 Fast Break Points: 10
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 21 Bench Points: 9 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
05 Deveaux,Trey * 28 4-10 0-2 7-8 1-0 1 2 2 2 0 1 15
21 McEldon,Luke * 24 6-9 0-0 0-7 3-4 7 2 3 2 0 0 12
09 Khadre Kébé,Abdou * 25 4-7 2-3 1-2 2-7 9 4 1 2 0 0 11
02 Keyes,Arlandus * 26 3-6 2-4 1-2 1-3 4 5 1 3 0 0 9
45 Lipscomb,Xavier * 30 0-5 0-1 2-2 0-2 2 2 3 3 0 1 2
04 So,Mason 13 2-2 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 6
11 Amadi,Justin 12 1-2 0-0 4-6 1-2 3 1 1 0 0 0 6
30 Arrington, Jr.,Anthony 21 2-8 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 1 1 0 0 4
23 Diop,Yakhya 12 1-3 0-0 1-2 4-5 9 2 1 0 1 0 3
10 Haigh,Patrick 8 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2
07 Espinosa,Elijah 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 24-56 6-16 16-29 14-26 40 21 15 14 1 3 70

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
First Half 14-27   51.85 % 5-11   45.45 % 7-13   53.85 %
Second Half 10-29   34.48 % 1-5   20.00 % 9-16   56.25 %
Total 24-56   42.9 % 6-16   37.5 % 16-29   55.2 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 15 Scores Tied: 3 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 4 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 12 Bench Points: 21 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
GOOD 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 19:44 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by DORSET,TYE --

19:30 MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
MISS 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 19:19

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
19:02 TURNOVER  by MCELDON,LUKE

STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 19:02
MISS LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 18:57
REBOUND OFF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
GOOD TIPIN by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 18:52 5-0 V 5

18:27 MISS 3PTR by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
MISS LAYUP by SHELTON,ERNEST(in the paint) 18:19

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELDON,LUKE
18:11 5-2 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,TREY
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 17:52

-- REBOUND DEF by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
FOUL  by DORSET,TYE 17:40

17:39 5-3 V 2 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
17:39 5-4 V 1 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
17:33 FOUL  by DEVEAUX,TREY
17:24 FOUL  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 17:04 8-4 V 4
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

16:41 MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --

16:32 FOUL  by MCELDON,LUKE
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 16:32 9-4 V 5

16:32 SUB OUT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
16:32 SUB IN by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 16:32 10-4 V 6
FOUL  by SHELTON,ERNEST 16:20

16:16 10-6 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by SHELTON,ERNEST 15:54 12-6 V 6
ASSIST  by DORSET,TYE --

15:43 12-8 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 15:25
-- REBOUND DEF by KEYES,ARLANDUS

15:13 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
-- REBOUND OFF by KEYES,ARLANDUS

15:03 12-10 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO(in the paint)
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 14:46

-- REBOUND DEF by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
14:36 MISS 3PTR by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

REBOUND DEF by MARRERO,ANDRES --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 14:29 14-10 V 4
ASSIST  by MARRERO,ANDRES --

14:07 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,TREY
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 14:07

14:07 SUB OUT by KEYES,ARLANDUS
14:07 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,TREY
14:07 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
14:07 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
14:07 SUB IN by SO,MASON



14:07 SUB IN by HAIGH,PATRICK
14:07 SUB IN by AMADI,JUSTIN
14:07 SUB IN by DIOP,YAKHYA

SUB OUT by BROGNA,TODD 14:07
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 14:07
MISS 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 13:47

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,YAKHYA
13:34 MISS JUMPER by DIOP,YAKHYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 13:25

13:10 14-13 V 1 GOOD 3PTR by SO,MASON
-- ASSIST  by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

GOOD 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 12:42 17-13 V 4
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

12:22 MISS JUMPER by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
BLOCK  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 12:22
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ERNEST --

12:12 FOUL  by DIOP,YAKHYA
12:12 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
12:12 SUB IN by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
12:11 FOUL  by HAIGH,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 12:07
-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

11:53 MISS LAYUP by AMADI,JUSTIN(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 11:53
REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
TURNOVER  by MARRERO,ANDRES 11:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:47

11:47 SUB OUT by SO,MASON
11:47 SUB OUT by HAIGH,PATRICK
11:47 SUB OUT by DIOP,YAKHYA
11:47 SUB IN by KEYES,ARLANDUS
11:47 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE
11:47 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 11:35
11:35 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
11:35 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
GOOD JUMPER by DORSET,TYE 11:12 19-13 V 6

11:02 19-15 V 4 GOOD LAYUP by AMADI,JUSTIN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by MCELDON,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 10:44 21-15 V 6
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 10:26
SUB IN by BROGNA,TODD 10:26

10:11 21-18 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEYES,ARLANDUS
-- ASSIST  by AMADI,JUSTIN

FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 09:55
TURNOVER  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 09:55

09:55 SUB OUT by AMADI,JUSTIN
09:55 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,TREY

SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 09:55
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 09:55

09:34 MISS LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 09:34

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELDON,LUKE
09:18 21-20 V 1 GOOD TIPIN by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 09:15
08:59 MISS 3PTR by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

BLOCK  by DORSET,TYE 08:59
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ERNEST --
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 08:48



-- REBOUND DEF by KEYES,ARLANDUS
08:41 TURNOVER  by KEYES,ARLANDUS

STEAL  by SHELTON,ERNEST 08:41
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 08:34
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 08:22

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
08:05 FOUL  by MCELDON,LUKE
08:05 TURNOVER  by MCELDON,LUKE

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 07:39 24-20 V 4
ASSIST  by BROGNA,TODD --
FOUL  by SHELTON,ERNEST 07:24
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:24

07:24 SUB OUT by KEYES,ARLANDUS
07:24 SUB OUT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
07:24 SUB IN by SO,MASON
07:24 SUB IN by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
07:22 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELDON,LUKE
07:17 24-22 V 2 GOOD LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)

GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 06:51 27-22 V 5
06:44 TURNOVER  by SO,MASON
06:44 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
06:44 SUB IN by DIOP,YAKHYA

SUB OUT by SHELTON,ERNEST 06:27
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 06:27
GOOD JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 06:15 29-22 V 7

05:57 29-25 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by SO,MASON
-- ASSIST  by DIOP,YAKHYA

05:40 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,TREY
05:40 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
05:40 SUB IN by HAIGH,PATRICK
05:40 SUB IN by AMADI,JUSTIN

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 05:33
05:24 MISS 3PTR by HAIGH,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
05:15 29-27 V 2 GOOD JUMPER by HAIGH,PATRICK

TURNOVER  by DORSET,TYE 04:43
04:43 STEAL  by SO,MASON

MISS 3PTR by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 04:40
-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,YAKHYA

FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 04:25
04:25 29-28 V 1 GOOD FT by AMADI,JUSTIN
04:25 29-29 GOOD FT by AMADI,JUSTIN
04:24 FOUL  by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(fastbreak) 04:24 30-29 V 1
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(fastbreak) 04:24
REBOUND OFF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS JUMPER by DORSET,TYE 04:15

04:15 BLOCK  by DIOP,YAKHYA
-- REBOUND DEF by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 03:58
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:58

03:58 SUB OUT by SO,MASON
03:58 SUB OUT by HAIGH,PATRICK
03:58 SUB OUT by DIOP,YAKHYA
03:58 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
03:58 SUB IN by KEYES,ARLANDUS
03:58 SUB IN by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
03:58 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE
03:58 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
03:58 MISS FT by AMADI,JUSTIN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



03:57 MISS FT by AMADI,JUSTIN
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 03:37

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELDON,LUKE
03:21 30-32 H 2 GOOD 3PTR by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

-- ASSIST  by MCELDON,LUKE
GOOD 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 03:08 33-32 V 1

03:08 FOUL  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
GOOD FT by MARRERO,ANDRES 03:08 34-32 V 2
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

02:53 34-34 GOOD DUNK by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

FOUL  by DORSET,TYE 02:53
02:52 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 02:29

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELDON,LUKE
02:16 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
02:16 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,TREY

FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 02:07
02:07 34-35 H 1 GOOD FT by AMADI,JUSTIN
02:07 34-36 H 2 GOOD FT by AMADI,JUSTIN

MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 01:53
-- REBOUND DEF by AMADI,JUSTIN

01:42 TURNOVER  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 01:42
MISS 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 01:37

-- REBOUND DEF by KEYES,ARLANDUS
FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 01:32

01:32 34-37 H 3 GOOD FT by KEYES,ARLANDUS(fastbreak)
01:31 MISS FT by KEYES,ARLANDUS(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 01:12

-- REBOUND DEF by AMADI,JUSTIN
00:57 TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

STEAL  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 00:57
GOOD 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES(fastbreak) 00:53 37-37
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 00:53

00:41 37-40 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by KEYES,ARLANDUS
-- ASSIST  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

00:38 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 00:13

-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
00:03 MISS 3PTR by KEYES,ARLANDUS

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
00:01 FOUL  by AMADI,JUSTIN

SUB OUT by DORSET,TYE 00:01
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 00:01
GOOD FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:01 38-40 H 2
GOOD FT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN(fastbreak) 00:01 39-40 H 1

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Merrimack Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Mount St. Mary's
20:00 SUB OUT by AMADI,JUSTIN
20:00 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE

SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 20:00
SUB OUT by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 20:00
SUB IN by SHELTON,ERNEST 20:00
SUB IN by DORSET,TYE 20:00



19:52 MISS DUNK by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 19:34 42-40 V 2
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --
FOUL  by DORSET,TYE 19:18

19:18 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

19:17 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
GOOD 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 19:05 45-40 V 5
ASSIST  by BROGNA,TODD --

18:47 MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
MISS LAYUP by BROGNA,TODD(in the paint) 18:29

-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
18:22 TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 18:01 47-40 V 7
17:52 TURNOVER  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
17:31 FOUL  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

MISS 3PTR by DORSET,TYE 17:21
-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

17:16 TURNOVER  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
17:16 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 17:16
GOOD LAYUP by SHELTON,ERNEST(in the paint) 17:03 49-40 V 9
ASSIST  by BROGNA,TODD --

17:03 FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 17:03 50-40 V 10

17:03 SUB OUT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
17:03 SUB IN by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

SUB OUT by DORSET,TYE 17:03
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 17:03

16:39 MISS LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by DEVEAUX,TREY

16:36 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

16:07 FOUL  by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 16:07 51-40 V 11
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 16:07 52-40 V 12
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 16:07 53-40 V 13

15:53 MISS LAYUP by KEYES,ARLANDUS(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 15:31 55-40 V 15

15:31 FOUL  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 15:31

15:31 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
15:31 SUB IN by AMADI,JUSTIN

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 15:31 56-40 V 16
15:15 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 14:43
REBOUND OFF by UGWUAKAZI,KC --
GOOD LAYUP by UGWUAKAZI,KC(in the paint) 14:38 58-40 V 18

14:21 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,TREY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

14:19 SUB OUT by KEYES,ARLANDUS
14:19 SUB IN by SO,MASON

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 13:52 60-40 V 20
13:39 MISS JUMPER by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

-- REBOUND OFF by AMADI,JUSTIN
FOUL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 13:24

13:24 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER



13:24 SUB OUT by AMADI,JUSTIN
13:24 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE

SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 13:24
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 13:24

13:24 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
13:24 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
13:24 SUB IN by HAIGH,PATRICK

GOOD LAYUP by VEILLETTE,DYLAN(in the paint) 12:57 62-42 V 20
ASSIST  by SHELTON,ERNEST --
FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 12:42

12:42 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

12:42 SUB OUT by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
12:42 SUB IN by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
12:42 MISS FT by MCELDON,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
12:13 FOUL  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 12:13 63-42 V 21
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 12:13 64-42 V 22
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:59

11:59 SUB OUT by SO,MASON
11:59 SUB OUT by HAIGH,PATRICK
11:59 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
11:59 SUB IN by KEYES,ARLANDUS
11:59 SUB IN by DIOP,YAKHYA
11:59 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
11:49 64-44 V 20 GOOD LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 11:37
11:37 STEAL  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

FOUL  by MARRERO,ANDRES 11:32
11:32 64-45 V 19 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY(fastbreak)
11:31 MISS FT by DEVEAUX,TREY(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by BROGNA,TODD --
GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 11:12 67-45 V 22
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

10:54 MISS LAYUP by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK  by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:54

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,YAKHYA
10:47 MISS LAYUP by DIOP,YAKHYA(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,YAKHYA
FOUL  by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 10:42

10:42 67-46 V 21 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
SUB OUT by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 10:42
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 10:42
SUB IN by DORSET,TYE 10:42
SUB IN by UGWUAKAZI,KC 10:42

10:42 67-47 V 20 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
MISS 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 10:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
10:19 TURNOVER  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

STEAL  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 10:19
10:19 FOUL  by DEVEAUX,TREY

GOOD LAYUP by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 10:03 69-47 V 22
10:03 FOUL  by DIOP,YAKHYA

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 10:03 70-47 V 23
09:52 70-49 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by KEYES,ARLANDUS(in the paint)
09:31 FOUL  by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 09:31 71-49 V 22
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 09:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,YAKHYA
09:20 TURNOVER  by DEVEAUX,TREY

STEAL  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 09:20



GOOD 3PTR by BROGNA,TODD 09:06 74-49 V 25
ASSIST  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

08:49 MISS 3PTR by KEYES,ARLANDUS
REBOUND DEF by KENNEDY,KEVAIR --

08:43 MISS LAYUP by DEVEAUX,TREY(in the paint)
BLOCK  by UGWUAKAZI,KC 08:43
REBOUND DEF by SHELTON,ERNEST --
GOOD LAYUP by DORSET,TYE(in the paint) 08:39 76-49 V 27
ASSIST  by SHELTON,ERNEST --

08:39 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,TREY
08:39 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
08:39 SUB IN by SO,MASON
08:39 SUB IN by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 08:39
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 08:39

08:24 76-51 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by SO,MASON

07:53 FOUL  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:53

07:53 SUB OUT by DIOP,YAKHYA
07:53 SUB IN by MCELDON,LUKE

GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 07:53 77-51 V 26
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST 07:53 78-51 V 27

07:37 78-53 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by BROGNA,TODD 07:26
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 07:26
SUB IN by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 07:26

07:11 TURNOVER  by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO
STEAL  by DORSET,TYE 07:11

06:47 FOUL  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
GOOD FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 06:47 79-53 V 26
MISS FT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 06:46

-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
06:39 MISS LAYUP by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
06:34 79-55 V 24 GOOD LAYUP by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(in the paint)
06:03 FOUL  by KEYES,ARLANDUS

MISS FT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 06:03
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

06:03 SUB OUT by SO,MASON
06:03 SUB OUT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
06:03 SUB IN by DEVEAUX,TREY
06:03 SUB IN by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER

GOOD FT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 06:03 80-55 V 25
05:52 80-57 V 23 GOOD JUMPER by DEVEAUX,TREY

TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 05:46
05:30 80-59 V 21 GOOD LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
TURNOVER  by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 05:18

05:18 STEAL  by DEVEAUX,TREY
FOUL  by BROGNA,TODD 05:18

05:18 80-60 V 20 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
05:18 80-61 V 19 GOOD FT by DEVEAUX,TREY
05:16 FOUL  by KEYES,ARLANDUS
05:16 SUB OUT by KEYES,ARLANDUS
05:16 SUB IN by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

SUB OUT by BROGNA,TODD 05:16
SUB IN by MARRERO,ANDRES 05:16
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST(fastbreak) 05:16 81-61 V 20
GOOD FT by SHELTON,ERNEST(fastbreak) 05:16 82-61 V 21

05:02 82-63 V 19 GOOD JUMPER by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by DEVEAUX,TREY



GOOD 3PTR by SHELTON,ERNEST 04:28 85-63 V 22
ASSIST  by DORSET,TYE --

04:11 MISS 3PTR by DEVEAUX,TREY
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
MISS JUMPER by KENNEDY,KEVAIR(in the paint) 03:40

-- REBOUND DEF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
03:28 85-66 V 19 GOOD 3PTR by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

-- ASSIST  by MCELDON,LUKE
MISS 3PTR by MARRERO,ANDRES 02:54

-- REBOUND DEF by MCELDON,LUKE
02:42 MISS JUMPER by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO

-- REBOUND OFF by MCELDON,LUKE
GOOD DUNK by UGWUAKAZI,KC(in the paint) 02:23 87-66 V 21
ASSIST  by DORSET,TYE --

02:23 MISS LAYUP by MCELDON,LUKE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by DORSET,TYE --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 02:22

02:22 SUB OUT by MCELDON,LUKE
02:22 SUB OUT by LIPSCOMB,XAVIER
02:22 SUB IN by SO,MASON
02:22 SUB IN by DIOP,YAKHYA

SUB OUT by KENNEDY,KEVAIR 02:22
SUB OUT by MARRERO,ANDRES 02:22
SUB OUT by UGWUAKAZI,KC 02:22
SUB IN by VEILLETTE,DYLAN 02:22
SUB IN by STINSON,JAYLEN 02:22
SUB IN by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 02:22
FOUL  by STINSON,JAYLEN 02:17

02:17 87-67 V 20 GOOD FT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(fastbreak)
02:16 MISS FT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU(fastbreak)

-- REBOUND OFF by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
02:11 TURNOVER  by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU

STEAL  by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 02:11
02:11 SUB OUT by KHADRE KéBé,ABDOU
02:11 SUB IN by HAIGH,PATRICK

MISS 3PTR by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 01:44
REBOUND OFF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 01:30

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,YAKHYA
01:12 MISS JUMPER by ARRINGTON, JR.,ANTHO(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,YAKHYA
FOUL  by JOHNSON,BRENDAN 01:11

01:11 87-68 V 19 GOOD FT by DIOP,YAKHYA
01:11 SUB OUT by DEVEAUX,TREY
01:11 SUB IN by ESPINOSA,ELIJAH
01:11 MISS FT by DIOP,YAKHYA

-- REBOUND OFF by DIOP,YAKHYA
01:05 MISS JUMPER by HAIGH,PATRICK

-- REBOUND OFF by ESPINOSA,ELIJAH
00:57 MISS 3PTR by HAIGH,PATRICK

REBOUND DEF by VEILLETTE,DYLAN --
MISS JUMPER by DORSET,TYE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by DIOP,YAKHYA
00:22 87-70 V 17 GOOD JUMPER by DIOP,YAKHYA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by ESPINOSA,ELIJAH


